
Training 10 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f5552360
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Magic wand found in suitcase
            Photo competition for beginners
            Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
            Cream whipped into parmesan
            Recorder lessons prohibited
            Dinosaurs steal pizza
            Miss Mars crowned
            Gust of wind lifts cars
            Librarians duel with books
            Internet is down
            UFO lands in Skåne
            Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
            Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
            Sunflowers urge local farmers
            Superhero takes a step back
            Truck loads too much
            Greatest traffic jam in the world
            Cat graduates college
            Pirate ship plays chess
            The laws of physics cease
            Scarecrows form a union
            Paper is banned as a material
            Fish play poker
            Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
            Voting rights for children
            Pizza invented by the moon sheep
            Remote control defective
            Horses take ballet classes
            Audience boo Hollywood film
            Running event hits record
            Discovery of a giant snake species
            Fateful secret revealed
            Biologist discovers microbe
            Pyjama party at the stadium
            Superman melts
            Dog vomits on the street
            Gnomes host Olympic games
            Invisible woman submits application
            Winter is canceled
            Worms write a bestselling novel

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 10 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f5552360
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Martians enjoy Earth music
            Octopus invents new language
            Solar panels sweat
            Clouds declare independence
            Three legendary football players are suspended
            Volcano spews water
            Baked potatoes declare independence
            Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
            Bubblegum rain falls daily
            Universe infinite
            Octopus signs record deal
            Zombies host a health seminar.
            Minstrel slips on cake
            Piano sings to audience
            Neighbour recovers from flu
            Pillow fights become Olympic sport
            Alien moves to Mars
            Flying kites go rogue
            Gumball machines release puppies
            Flying bicycle is built
            Rock climbing is prohibited
            First wig goes apart
            Yeti becomes fashion designer
            Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
            Trees start recounting stories
            Robot thinks it's human
            New S-Bahn in Berlin
            First switch month introduced
            Turtles start a racing league
            Vandals attack monastery
            Sneakers become self-aware
            Fried fish
            Unicorns found in backyard
            Ghosts form a book club
            Carnival parade at Easter
            Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
            First trip to another galaxy
            Cash counting machine discovered
            All roads lead to Gothenburg
            Air bomb defused at Stachus

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 10 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f5552360
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Prince participates in knight games
            General vaccination is introduced
            Light bulb spreads darkness
            Meatball rollercoaster unveils
            Free-ranging bear shot dead
            Pillow insurrection
            Colleague dismissed
            Invisible dog goes missing
            Military withdraws themselves
            Socks form a union
            Leaves whisper secrets
            Cactus becomes a therapist
            Café offers emotional support
            Balloons hold philosophical debates
            Pendulum makes a turn
            Robot elections commence
            Dwarves invent friendly robots
            Treehouse city discovered
            Remote control without a battery
            Biggest computer conference
            Rose grows without thorns
            Cactus holds poetry slam
            Time travel becomes mundane
            Atmosphere winter a threat
            Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
            American Republicans become Democrats
            Penguins organize snowball fight
            Wintering on Kilimanjaro
            Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
            Vintage video games come to life
            Air car wins Grand Prix
            Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
            Dogs sign user agreements
            1. Popcorn factory
            Cupcakes grant wishes
            Robot vacuum wins marathon
            Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
            Brain transplantation
            Marshmallow city melts away
            Eye stops seeing

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 10 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f5552360
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Cars develop crushes
            Buddhism in Africa
            Pigs fly during contest
            Bent bananas are prohibited
            Gnome takes fashion advice
            Island destroyed
            Wizards host fashion show
            Wizards create smoke rings
            Flowers learn to sing
            Thick planks caught
            Ancient artifacts start chatting
            All people become atheists
            Telescopic universe looks beginning
            Germany builds floating motorways
            Mars explorers find cats
            Fashion show
            Paperclips form a union
            Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
            Penguins hold ice dance
            Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
            Knights battle with jelly
            Cold is the new common disease
            Cats start a fashion design trend
            Socks unite to protest laundry days
            Premiere of The Magic Flute
            Penguins pilot airplanes
            Bicycles become sentient
            Oil reserves run out
            Eminem sings German folk song
            Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
            Echoes become sentient beings
            The last gold mine closes
            Pancake becomes national monument
            Eye closes
            Socks steal the show
            Folding houses invented
            Unicorns working at Starbucks
            Time-traveling dinosaurs attend college
            Student passes the exam
            Chimpanzee reads the newspaper

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 10 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: f5552360
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Bubbles float to Jupiter
            Sailboat sails out into space
            Hotel kicks out guests
            Talking shoes become trend
            Treadmill stops
            Monkey uses nail polish
            Star explodes
            March moon habitable
            Talking backpacks cause chaos
            Scooter for three
            The king moves into a sandcastle
            Dancing octopus steals spotlight
            Princess marries a gay man
            Flying squirrels start a band
            Trucks powered by electricity

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


