

Training 10 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f5552360

Recall time: 15 min

1	Magic wand found in suitcase
2	Photo competition for beginners
3	Gnomes hold annual pancake-eating contest
4	Cream whipped into parmesan
5	Recorder lessons prohibited
6	Dinosaurs steal pizza
7	Miss Mars crowned
8	Gust of wind lifts cars
9	Librarians duel with books
10	Internet is down
11	UFO lands in Skåne
12	Moonlight disco for hedgehogs
13	Vegetable orchestra plays Beethoven
14	Sunflowers urge local farmers
15	Superhero takes a step back
16	Truck loads too much
17	Greatest traffic jam in the world
18	Cat graduates college
19	Pirate ship plays chess
20	The laws of physics cease
21	Scarecrows form a union
22	Paper is banned as a material
23	Fish play poker
24	Grew is whisked to Parmesan cheese
25	Voting rights for children
26	Pizza invented by the moon sheep
27	Remote control defective
28	Horses take ballet classes
29	Audience boo Hollywood film
30	Running event hits record
31	Discovery of a giant snake species
32	Fateful secret revealed
33	Biologist discovers microbe
34	Pyjama party at the stadium
35	Superman melts
36	Dog vomits on the street
37	Gnomes host Olympic games
38	Invisible woman submits application
39	Winter is canceled
40	Worms write a bestselling novel

Training 10 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f5552360

Recall time: 15 min

41	Martians enjoy Earth music
42	Octopus invents new language
43	Solar panels sweat
44	Clouds declare independence
45	Three legendary football players are suspended
46	Volcano spews water
47	Baked potatoes declare independence
48	Magic mirrors give unsolicited life advice
49	Bubblegum rain falls daily
50	Universe infinite
51	Octopus signs record deal
52	Zombies host a health seminar.
53	Minstrel slips on cake
54	Piano sings to audience
55	Neighbour recovers from flu
56	Pillow fights become Olympic sport
57	Alien moves to Mars
58	Flying kites go rogue
59	Gumball machines release puppies
60	Flying bicycle is built
61	Rock climbing is prohibited
62	First wig goes apart
63	Yeti becomes fashion designer
64	Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
65	Trees start recounting stories
66	Robot thinks it's human
67	New S-Bahn in Berlin
68	First switch month introduced
69	Turtles start a racing league
70	Vandals attack monastery
71	Sneakers become self-aware
72	Fried fish
73	Unicorns found in backyard
74	Ghosts form a book club
75	Carnival parade at Easter
76	Grannies outrun Olympic athletes
77	First trip to another galaxy
78	Cash counting machine discovered
79	All roads lead to Gothenburg
80	Air bomb defused at Stachus

Training 10 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f5552360

Recall time: 15 min

81	Prince participates in knight games
82	General vaccination is introduced
83	Light bulb spreads darkness
84	Meatball rollercoaster unveils
85	Free-ranging bear shot dead
86	Pillow insurrection
87	Colleague dismissed
88	Invisible dog goes missing
89	Military withdraws themselves
90	Socks form a union
91	Leaves whisper secrets
92	Cactus becomes a therapist
93	Café offers emotional support
94	Balloons hold philosophical debates
95	Pendulum makes a turn
96	Robot elections commence
97	Dwarves invent friendly robots
98	Treehouse city discovered
99	Remote control without a battery
100	Biggest computer conference
101	Rose grows without thorns
102	Cactus holds poetry slam
103	Time travel becomes mundane
104	Atmosphere winter a threat
105	Ancient atlas shows eighth continent
106	American Republicans become Democrats
107	Penguins organize snowball fight
108	Wintering on Kilimanjaro
109	Gnomes throw annual dance-off competition
110	Vintage video games come to life
111	Air car wins Grand Prix
112	Kangaroo births baby on trampoline
113	Dogs sign user agreements
114	1. Popcorn factory
115	Cupcakes grant wishes
116	Robot vacuum wins marathon
117	Hitchhiker writes guide to the galaxy
118	Brain transplantation
119	Marshmallow city melts away
120	Eye stops seeing

Training 10 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f5552360

Recall time: 15 min

121	Cars develop crushes
122	Buddhism in Africa
123	Pigs fly during contest
124	Bent bananas are prohibited
125	Gnome takes fashion advice
126	Island destroyed
127	Wizards host fashion show
128	Wizards create smoke rings
129	Flowers learn to sing
130	Thick planks caught
131	Ancient artifacts start chatting
132	All people become atheists
133	Telescopic universe looks beginning
134	Germany builds floating motorways
135	Mars explorers find cats
136	Fashion show
137	Paperclips form a union
138	Ghost ship found, crew brewing tea
139	Penguins hold ice dance
140	Fireflies illuminate shopping mall
141	Knights battle with jelly
142	Cold is the new common disease
143	Cats start a fashion design trend
144	Socks unite to protest laundry days
145	Premiere of The Magic Flute
146	Penguins pilot airplanes
147	Bicycles become sentient
148	Oil reserves run out
149	Eminem sings German folk song
150	Robot learns to bake cookies perfectly
151	Echoes become sentient beings
152	The last gold mine closes
153	Pancake becomes national monument
154	Eye closes
155	Socks steal the show
156	Folding houses invented
157	Unicorns working at Starbucks
158	Time-traveling dinosaurs attend college
159	Student passes the exam
160	Chimpanzee reads the newspaper

Training 10 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: f5552360

Recall time: 15 min

161	Bubbles float to Jupiter
162	Sailboat sails out into space
163	Hotel kicks out guests
164	Talking shoes become trend
165	Treadmill stops
166	Monkey uses nail polish
167	Star explodes
168	March moon habitable
169	Talking backpacks cause chaos
170	Scooter for three
171	The king moves into a sandcastle
172	Dancing octopus steals spotlight
173	Princess marries a gay man
174	Flying squirrels start a band
175	Trucks powered by electricity